
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies 
 
Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision  S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by; 

 
The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector 
Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies) 

 
 
Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality 
 
 
State Agency: Courts Service 
 



 
 

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2011 
 
Table 1  
 

 
AGENCY: COURTS SERVICE 

 
 
Quarter Ended 

 
% of overall Total value 

paid within 15 days 

 
Value of Payments 

within 15 days 

 
% No. of payments 

within 15 days 

 
No. of Payments 
within 15 days 

 
 
March  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
June  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
September 

 
81% 

 
€9,759,051 

 
63% 

 
2,098 

 
December 

 
91% 

 
€13,022,207 

 
69% 

 
2,154 

 
 
 

 
PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2011 

 
Table 2  
 

 
AGENCY: COURTS SERVICE 

 
 
Quarter Ended 

 
% of overall Total value 

paid within 30 days 

 
Value of Payments 

within 30 days 

 
% No. of payments 

within 30 days 

 
No. of Payments 
within 30 days 

 
 
March  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
June  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
September 

 
98% 

 
€11,839,796 

 
92% 

 
3,074 

 
December 

 
99% 

 
€14,297,137 

 
96% 

 
3,011 

 


