Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

State Agency: Courts Service

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2011							
Table 1	AGENCY: COURTS SERVICE						
Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days			
March	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
June	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
September	81%	€9,759,051	63%	2,098			
December	91%	€13,022,207	69%	2,154			

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2011						
Table 2	AGENCY: COURTS SERVICE					
Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days		
March	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
June	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
September	98%	€11,839,796	92%	3,074		
December	99%	€14,297,137	96%	3,011		